2835 W Grovers Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85053

Phone: (602) 863-7092 Fax: (602) 863-7709

Cline Labs Warranty

Cline Labs warrants all products it manufactures to be free from defects in material and factory workmanship, and agrees to repair or replace any product that, under normal use, reveals such defects within one year after shipment to customer.

This warranty shall not apply to any product that has been:

- 1. Repaired, worked on, or altered by persons unauthorized by Cline Labs, in such a manner as to injure, in Cline Labs sole judgment, the performance, stability, or reliability of the product;
- 2. Subjected to misuse, negligence, or accident;
- 3. Connected, installed, adjusted, or used otherwise than in accordance with the instructions furnished by Cline Labs.

This warranty is in lieu of any other warranty, expressed or implied, including the warranty of merchantability and fitness for particular purposes and is applicable to any product bearing the "Cline Labs Product Warranty", and so designated in the literature pertaining to that product.

Cline Labs reserves the right to make any changes in the design or construction of its products at any time, without incurring any obligation to make any changes whatever in units previously delivered.

Cline Labs sole liabilities, and the buyer's sole remedies, under this agreement shall be limited to a refund of the purchase price, or, at Cline Labs sole discretion, to the repair or replacement of any product that proves, upon Cline Labs examination, to be defective when returned to Cline labs factory, transportation prepaid by the buyer, within one year from the date of the original shipment.

Cline Labs shall in no way be liable for damages consequential or incidental to defects in any product, for failure of delivery in whole or part, for injuries resulting from its use, or for any other cause.

The warranty and the writing attached constitute the full understanding of the manufacturer and the buyer, and no terms, conditions, understanding, or agreement purporting to modify or vary the terms hereof shall be binding unless hereafter made in writing by an authorized officer of Cline Labs Corporation.